

WPMS No. 1092 of 2012

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. B.S. Kathayat, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the respondent.

On notice being issued to the respondent on 27.06.2012, by the coordinate Bench of this Court, the respondent had put in appearance through his counsel on 16.06.2012, and till date, no counter has been filed by the respondent. A prayer has been made by the learned counsel for the respondent that he may be granted time to file the counter affidavit.

Considering the period, which has already been expired after his appearance, three weeks', and no more time is granted to him to file the counter affidavit, lest failing which the writ petition would be heard on its own merits.

List this matter after three weeks.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

13.12.2019