

WPMS No. 1092 of 2012

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the respondent.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 08.01.2020

Shiv