

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>30.12.2021</u>		<p>WPMS No. 1092 of 2012</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. B.S. Kathayat, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>The sole respondent is reported to have died on 21.09.2021, hence the Substitution Application No. IA/5495/2021, has been preferred by the petitioner. Since the said application is not opposed, the same would stand allowed.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the cause title of the writ petition within a period of one week from today.</p> <p>As soon as the amendment is carried, let notice be issued to the newly substituted heir(s) of the deceased respondent. Steps would be taken by the petitioner within a period of one week thereafter.</p> <p>List thereafter.</p> <p>Interim order, if any, would remain continue till next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 30.12.2021</p> <p><small>Mahinder/</small></p>