

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>07.10.2024</u>		<p>WPMS No. 1092 of 2012  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Bharat Tiwari, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Mohd. Alauddin, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Bharat Tiwari, Advocate, submits that Mr. Mohd. Alauddin, Advocate, is not available today.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Tapan Singh, Advocate, has opposed the said submission.</p> <p><b>4.</b> On 17.09.2024, last opportunity was granted to the respondent for arguments.</p> <p><b>5.</b> In the interest of justice, on the cost of Rs.5,000/- imposed on the respondent, one more opportunity is being granted to the respondent.</p> <p><b>6.</b> The respondent is directed to deposit the said cost with the High Court Advocates Welfare Fund within one week from today.</p> <p><b>7.</b> List on 07.11.2024 under the same head for final hearing. No further opportunity shall be granted to the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>07.10.2024</b></p> <p>Shiv/</p>